
UCLA (2-0) -vs- California Baptist (0-4)
01/22/2022 at Santa Barbara, CA (Rec Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/22/2022
Time: 9:30 PM
Site: Santa Barbara, CA
Venue: Rec Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UCLA 5 8 3 4 20
California Baptist 0 2 0 1 3

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:22 UCLA G Grace Myers
1st 4:25 UCLA G-E Malia Allen
1st 2:59 UCLA G Anneliese Miller
1st 1:10 UCLA G-E Bella Wentzel
1st 0:32 UCLA G-E Maddie Musselman
2nd 7:03 UCLA G Val Ayala
2nd 6:09 CBU G-E Maddie Schwegler
2nd 5:45 UCLA G Emma Lineback
2nd 5:01 UCLA G Nicole Struss
2nd 3:52 UCLA G Maddie Musselman
2nd 2:34 UCLA G Katrina Drake
2nd 2:17 CBU G Kira O'Donell
2nd 1:42 UCLA G Ava Johnson
2nd 0:24 UCLA G-P Val Ayala
2nd 0:01 UCLA G Emma Lineback
3rd 6:14 UCLA G Emma Lineback
3rd 4:01 UCLA G Anneliese Miller
3rd 2:39 UCLA G Katrina Drake
4th 7:03 UCLA G Nicole Struss
4th 5:51 UCLA G Molly Renner
4th 4:54 CBU G Lahela Rosario
4th 2:56 UCLA G Fiona Kuesis
4th 1:42 UCLA G Fiona Kuesis

Team Statistics

UCLA CBU
Shots 34 3
Goals 20 3
Assists 4 2
Points 24 5
Exclusions 8 8
Steals 11 4
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:36 CBU E Jenna Dickstein
1st 1:23 CBU E Jamie Hutton
1st 4:27 CBU E Jenna Dickstein
1st 6:43 UCLA E Molly Renner
2nd 0:25 CBU E-P Jamie Hutton
2nd 4:40 UCLA E Emma Lineback
2nd 6:26 UCLA E Val Ayala
3rd 0:30 CBU E Gabrielle Aguilar
3rd 1:09 UCLA E Nicole Struss
3rd 2:26 UCLA E Brooke Doten
3rd 4:53 CBU E Kira O'Donell
3rd 5:16 UCLA E Malia Allen
4th 0:54 UCLA E Skylar Savar
4th 2:10 CBU E Abby Mammen
4th 4:39 CBU E Jenna Dickstein
4th 6:47 UCLA E Nicole Struss



Individual
 
 
UCLA 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1B Sydney Chiang 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
1 Georgia Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Layne Anzaldo 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
3 Fiona Kuesis 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 1-0
6 Brooke Doten 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
7 Maddie Musselman 2 2 1 3 0 1 4 0-0
8 Bella Wentzel 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Alex Peros 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
11 Val Ayala 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0-0
13 Ava Johnson 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 0-0
15 Anneliese Miller 4 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
16 Malia Allen 3 1 0 1 1 0 2 0-0
17 Emma Lineback 4 3 0 3 1 0 1 0-1
18 Molly Renner 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1-0
19 Katrina Drake 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
20 Claire Kronen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Grace Myers 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
23 Skylar Savar 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
24 Nicole Struss 6 2 0 2 2 1 0 0-0

Totals 34 20 4 24 8 8 11 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Georgia Phillips 16:00 2 5
1B Sydney Chiang 16:00 1 7

Totals 3 12

California Baptist 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Madi Crookston 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
1 Julia Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Cayleigh Carter 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Maddie Schwegler 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Anielysa Mena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Jamie Hutton 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Elisabeth Cruz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Abby Mammen 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
11 Morgan Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Caelan Loroff 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Vicky Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
14 Kira O'Donell 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 0-0
15 Nicole Rhoads 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
16 Taylor Frandsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-2
18 Lahela Rosario 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Celeste Almendariz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Jenna Dickstein 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0-0
22 Gabrielle Aguilar 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
26 Avery Wood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Jadyn Hepler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 3 3 2 5 8 8 4 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Madi Crookston 16:00 7 3
1 Julia Miller 16:00 13 5

Totals 20 8


